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Asia
Bangladesh Bangladesh Agricultural University inter-university 2013.05.20

inter-faculty Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2015.12.10

 student exchange Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2015.12.10

IUBAT - International University of
Business Agriculture and Technology inter-faculty Graduate School of Human Development and

Environment 2013.02.09

North South University School of Health & Life Science inter-faculty Graduate School of Science 2014.10.22

Cambodia International University inter-faculty
Research Center for Urban Safety and Security,
Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine

2019.10.08

Ministry of Education, Youth, and sports,
Kingdom of Cambodia inter-faculty Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2015.10.05

National Institute of Public Health inter-faculty Graduate School of Health Sciences,
Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2017.05.29

Royal University of Phnom Penh inter-university 2016.09.15
China inter-university 2019.01.15

Beijing Center for Japanese Studies,
School of International Relations and
Diplomacy,
Japanese Department

 student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics

2009.06.04

 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Economics 2010.05.18
 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Humanities 2014.09.30
inter-university 2018.01.18

Faculty of Education,
School of Foreign Languages and
Literatures,
School of Political Science and
International Studies

 student exchange

Faculty of Human Development,
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development
and Environment

2005.05.20

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2021.08.06

 student exchange Graduate School of Engineering 2021.08.06

inter-faculty Graduate School of System Informatics 2019.01.03
 student exchange Graduate School of System Informatics 2019.01.03

inter-faculty Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2016.10.19

 student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2016.10.19

China Agricultural University inter-university 2018.06.28
inter-university 2000.09.23

 student exchange Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2002.06.25

China University of Political Science and
Law College of Law inter-faculty Faculty of Law,

Graduate School of Law 2008.04.07

Chinese Academy of Social Sciences
(CASS)

Institute of Quantitative & Technical
Economics inter-faculty Graduate School of Economics 2015.05.27

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2009.05.03

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2009.05.03

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2010.06.25

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2010.06.25

inter-faculty Graduate School of System Informatics 2019.07.11
 student exchange Graduate School of System Informatics 2019.07.11
inter-university 2003.12.01

 student exchange Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2003.12.01

Dalian University of Technology inter-university 2018.06.11
inter-university 2000.08.31

School of Education Science, School of
Humanities and Social Science  student exchange

Faculty of Human Development,
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development
and Environment

2000.08.31

Si-mian Institute for Advanced Studies in
Humanities  student exchange Graduate School of Humanities 2011.12.15

School of Ecology and Environmental
Sciences  student exchange

Faculty of Human Development,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2011.02.02

inter-university 2021.03.17
Department of Chinese Language and
Literature,
Department of History

 student exchange Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2008.03.28

 student exchange Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2012.06.12

 student exchange Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2012.06.25

 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2012.06.12

Law School  student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2017.03.24

Hangzhou Weja Hospital inter-faculty Kobe University Hospital 2019.07.27
Hefei University of Technology inter-university 2018.09.14
Hong Kong University of Science and
Technology School of Engineering inter-faculty Research Center for Membrane and Film Technology 2020.06.23

inter-university 2011.10.12
School of Automation  student exchange Graduate School of System Informatics 2014.04.22

Inner Mongolia Agricultural University inter-university 2015.03.10
inter-faculty Graduate School of Science 2021.11.30
 student exchange Graduate School of Science 2021.11.30

Chittagong Medical College

Beijing Foreign Studies University

Beijing Center for Japanese Studies

Beijing Normal University

Central China Normal University School of Computer

Dalian Maritime University

East China Normal University

Fudan University
School of International Relations and
Public Affairs

Chongqing University of Technology College of Vehicle Engineering

Beijing University of Technology
Faculty of Architecture, Civil and
Transportation Engineering

Inner Mongolia Medical University Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences

Central University of Finance and
Economics School of Finance

China Medical University

Chongqing University

College of Civil Engineering

College of Architecture and Urban
Planning

Huazhong University of Science and
Technology
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http://www.bau.edu.bd/
http://www.iubat.edu/
http://www.iubat.edu/
http://www.northsouth.edu/
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(China) inter-university 2016.08.24

School of Economics inter-faculty
Research Institute for Economics and Business
Administration,
Graduate School of Economics

2014.11.21

inter-faculty Graduate School of Law 2015.07.20
 student exchange Graduate School of Law 2015..07.20

inter-faculty Faculty of Global Human Sciences
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2014.09.03

 student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2014.09.03

inter-university 2019.05.07
inter-faculty Graduate School of Economics 2010.12.06
 student exchange Graduate School of Economics 2010.12.06
inter-university 2018.05.11

 student exchange Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of Science, Technology and 2018.05.21

Membrane Science and Technology
Research Center inter-faculty Research Center for Membrane and Film Technology 2020.05.25

inter-university 2017.02.17
 student exchange University-wide 2017.02.17
inter-faculty Graduate School of Science 2011.08.31
 student exchange Graduate School of Science 2011.08.31
inter-university 2016.03.17

Foreign Studies College  student exchange Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2017.03.09

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2013.03.29

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2013.03.29

inter-university 2006.09.06
College of Liberal Arts, Journalism and
Communication,
College of Oceanic and Atmospheric
Sciences

 student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences,
Faculty of Maritime Sciences

2016.10.10

inter-university 2000.10.10

 student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2018.06.12

 faculty exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2018.06.12

 student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2020.09.03

 student exchange School of Business Administration 2020.09.03
Department of Law inter-faculty Faculty of Law 1996.01.23

School of Economics inter-faculty Research Institute for Economics and Business
Administration 2016.03.20

The Affiliated Hospital of Qingdao
University inter-faculty Kobe University Hospital 2015.03.16

inter-faculty Graduate School of Science 2019.05.31
 student exchange Graduate School of Science 2019.05.31
inter-university 2014.03.21

 student exchange

Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies
Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics,
Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law

2014.03.21

inter-university 2000.05.08

 student exchange Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2009.02.24

inter-university 2019.10.22
 student exchange University-wide 2009.04.09

School of Mechanical Engineering  student exchange Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2010.05.10

School of Naval Architecture, Ocean &
Civil Engineering  student exchange Faculty of Maritime Sciences,

Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2010.05.10

inter-university 2003.10.01

 student exchange Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2003.10.01

inter-faculty Graduate School of Law,
Faculty of Law 2014.07.04

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2014.07.04

inter-faculty Graduate School of Science 2019.07.18
 student exchange Graduate School of Science 2019.07.18

Sichuan University inter-university 2017.03.13

inter-faculty
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Research Center for Urban Safety and Security

2009.02.24

 student exchange
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Research Center for Urban Safety and Security

2009.02.24

inter-university 2000.07.17

 student exchange Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2000.07.17

The Chinese University of Hong Kong inter-university*, ** 2019.02.18
inter-university 2016.06.28

Faculty of Arts  student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2019.05.17

Faculty of Law  student exchange Graduate School of Law 2016.06.06

School of Nursing  student exchange Graduate School of Health Sciences,
School of Medicine 2019.06.12

Faculty of Business and Economics  student exchange School of Business Administration 2020.05.26

Shanghai Maritime University

Shantou University
The Law School

Medical College

Southwest Jiaotong University School of Civil Engineering,
School of Architecture

The University of Hong Kong

Ocean University of China

Peking University

National School of Development

School of Economics

Qingdao University School of Chemistry and Chemical
Engineering

Sun Yat-Sen University

Nankai University School of Economics

Nanjing Tech University

Renmin University of China

Lanzhou University

Jilin University

Law School

Nanjing University

Ningbo University The Medical School

Northeastern University
College of Resources and Civil
Engineering

Minzu University of China School of Ethnology and Sociology
School of History

Shangdong University

Shanghai Jiao Tong University
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https://www.scu.edu.cn/
http://www.cuhk.edu.hk/english/index.html
http://www.shmtu.edu.cn/�
http://www.stu.edu.cn/�
http://www.swjtu.edu.cn/�
https://www.hku.hk/
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http://www.pku.edu.cn/�
https://www.qdu.edu.cn/
http://www.sysu.edu.cn/�
http://www.nankai.edu.cn/�
http://en.njtech.edu.cn/�
http://www.ruc.edu.cn/�
http://www.lzu.edu.cn/�
https://www.jlu.edu.cn/
https://www.nju.edu.cn/EN/
http://www.nbu.edu.cn/�
http://www.neu.edu.cn/�
https://www.muc.edu.cn/
http://www.sdu.edu.cn/�
http://www.sjtu.edu.cn/�


as of January 11, 2022

Country University / Institute Faculty, School etc. Agreement Type Faculty, School etc. of
Kobe University

Date of
Conclusion

(China)

Tiangong University

National Center for International Joint
Research on Membrane Science and
Technology / State Key Laboratory of
Separation Membranes and Membrane
Processes

inter-faculty Research Center for Membrane and Film Technology 2020.11.18

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2014.10.01

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2014.10.01

Tianjin Medical University inter-faculty
Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine,
Kobe University Hospital

2019.05.28

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2017.02.20

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2017.02.20

inter-university 2021.02.23
 student exchange University-wide 2021.02.23

Center for Membrane Engineering and
Technology inter-faculty Research Center for Membrane and Film Technology 2020.11.02

University of Chinese Academy of
Sciences inter-university 2018.02.07

University of Macau Faculty of Law inter-faculty* Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2016.02.29

inter-university 2016.04.26
 student exchange University-wide 2016.04.26
 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Economics 2012.12.10
 student exchange (DD) Faculty of Economics 2015.03.23
inter-faculty Graduate School of System Informatics 2019.07.14
 student exchange Graduate School of System Informatics 2019.07.14
inter-university 2015.01.23

School of Law  student exchange Graduate School of  Law 2014.12.01
Xi'an Jiaotong University inter-university 2018.08.21

inter-university 2020.12.01
inter-faculty Graduate School of Economics 2009.06.09
 student exchange Graduate School of Economics 2009.06.09

inter-faculty

Faculty of Letters,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development
and Environment

2007.01.29

 student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development
and Environment

2007.01.29

inter-faculty Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2008.04.07

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2008.04.07

Engineering Research Center for
Membrane and Water Treatment inter-faculty Research Center for Membrane and Film Technology 2020.08.11

inter-faculty Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2006.05.18

 student exchange Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2006.05.18

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2017.02.20

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2017.02.20

inter-university 2001.03.16
Faculty of Law, Faculty of Foreign
Language Studies  student exchange Graduate School of Law 2019.06.26

India inter-faculty
Molecular Photoscience Research Center,
Faculty of Science,
Graduate School of Science

2020.05.22

 student exchange Faculty of Science,
Graduate School of Science 2020.05.22

Indonesia inter-university 2018.07.17

Faculty of Medicine  student exchange
Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine,
Graduate School of Health Sciences

2018.09.04

Faculty of Veterinary Medicine  student exchange
Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine,
Graduate School of Health Sciences

2018.09.03

inter-faculty Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2013.10.08

 student exchange Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2013.10.08

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering, 2017.08.08

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering, 2017.08.08

Faculty of Agricultural Technology inter-faculty Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2019.04.01
IPB University inter-university 2012.04.03

inter-faculty Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2014.11.07

 student exchange Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2014.11.07

Airlangga University

Andalas University

Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Mathematics and Natural
Sciences

Diponegoro University Faculty of Medicine

Zhengzhou University

Department of Fine Arts

School of Mechanics and Engineering
Science

Zhongnan University of Economics and
Law

Indian Institute of Technology Kanpur Department of Chemistry

Wuhan University of Technology School of Automotive Engineering

Xiamen University

Zhejiang University

College of Economics

School of Humanities,
College of Media and International Culture

Law School

Tongji University College of Civil Engineering

Tsinghua University

Wuhan University School of Foreign Languages and
Literature

Tianjin University School of Architecture
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http://www.tjpu.edu.cn/
http://inter.tmu.edu.cn/
http://english.ucas.ac.cn/
http://english.ucas.ac.cn/
http://www.umac.mo/
http://www.xjtu.edu.cn/
http://www.ipb.ac.id/
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(Indonesia) inter-university 2012.04.11

Faculty of Cultural Sciences  student exchange Graduate school of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Science 2013.11.26

 student exchange Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2012.11.27

 student exchange Graduate School of Health Sciences 2013.03.20
Faculty of Engineering  student exchange (DD) Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2015.08.31
Faculty of Economics and Business  student exchange (DD) Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2014.12.15
Faculty of Social and Political Sciences  student exchange (DD) Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2015.12.18

 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Medicine 2021.07.09

 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Health Sciences 2018.10.01

inter-faculty Graduate School of Engineering,
Faculty of Engineering 2007.08.09

 student exchange Graduate School of Engineering,
Faculty of Engineering 2007.08.09

Hasanuddin University Faculty of Animal Science inter-faculty Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2018.06.25
inter-university 2019.04.04

Center for Environmental Studies inter-faculty Research Center for Membrane and Film Technology 2020.08.19
Muhammadiyah University of Surakarta Faculty of Geography inter-faculty Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2018.11.16

inter-faculty Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2014.08.04

 student exchange Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2014.08.04

 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Medicine 2018.12.06

inter-faculty

Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of Science, Technology and
Innovation,
Engineering Biology Research Center

2019.03.01

 student exchange
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of Science, Technology and
Innovation

2019.03.01

inter-university 2003.12.29

 student exchange Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2003.12.29

inter-university 2010.11.22

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2010.11.22

 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Engineering 2019.03.29

inter-faculty School of Medicine
Graduate School of Medicine, 2019.02.11

 student exchange School of Medicine
Graduate School of Medicine, 2019.02.11

University PGRI Semarang inter-faculty Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment 2019.01.18

inter-university 2004.10.27

 student exchange Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2012.02.07

 student exchange Graduate School of Health Sciences,
School of Medicine Faculty of Health Sciences 2012.12.26

 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2006.06.28
 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2009.06.22
 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2014.11.26

inter-faculty Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2011.06.27

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2011.06.27

Faculty of Economics inter-faculty* Graduate School of Economics 2004.11.04
University of Lampung inter-university 2015.07.10

Laos inter-university 2001.05.10
Laos-Japan Human Resources
Development Institute inter-faculty Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2016.01.08

University of Health Scienes, Lao PDR Faculty of Medical Technology inter-faculty Graduate School of Health Sciences,
School of Medicine 2020.02.13

Malaysia inter-faculty Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2019.12.17

 student exchange Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2017.04.25

inter-university 2014.12.06

Faculty of Law  student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2015.09.03

Tunku Abdul Rahman University inter-university 2014.12.06

University of Malaya Centre for Research in Biotechnology for
Agriculture inter-faculty

Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2019.06.18

inter-faculty

Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of Science, Technology and
Innovation,
Engineering Biology Research Center

2019.04.26

  student exchange
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of Science, Technology and
Innovation

2019.04.26

Universiti Teknologi Malaysia Advanced Membrane Technology
Research Centre inter-faculty Research Center for Membrane and Film Technology 2021.08.01

National University of Laos

International Medical University

National University of Malaysia

University of Nottingham Malaysia
Campus

Udayana University Faculty of Medicine

University of Indonesia

Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Economics

Fakultas Hukum

Pertamina University

Sepuluh Nopember Institute of
Technology

Syiah Kuala University

Gadjah Mada University

Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Engineering

Bandung Institute of Technology

Padjadjaran University Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Medicine, Public Health and
Nursing
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http://www.unhas.ac.id/
http://www.ums.ac.id/en/
https://www.upgris.ac.id/
http://www.unila.ac.id/
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Mongolia inter-university 2014.09.29

School of Art and Sciences, School of
International Relations and Public
Administration

 student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment,
Graduate School of Economics,
Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences

2017.03.09

inter-faculty Graduate School of Law 2015.07.24
 student exchange Graduate School of Law 2015.07.24

Myanmar inter-university 2015.02.04

 student exchange
Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics,
Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies

2017.04.10

Nepal inter-faculty Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2015.08.26

 student exchange Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2015.08.26

Institute of Medicine inter-faculty
Graduate School of Health Sciences,
School of Medicine,
Graduate School of Medicine

2017.02.17

Faculty of Education inter-faculty
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2019.07.17

Philippines inter-faculty Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2009.11.25

 student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2005.07.04

inter-faculty
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences

2014.05.20

 student exchange
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences

2014.05.20

St. Luke's Medical Center inter-faculty Graduate School of Medicine 2015.10.12
inter-university 2020.10.16

 student exchange Faculty of Agriculture,
Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2016.04.21

inter-faculty Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2014.06.13

 student exchange Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2014.06.13

University of the Philippines Diliman inter-university 2014.08.25
Republic of
Korea Catholic University of Korea Faculty of International Relations inter-faculty* Faculty of Law,

Graduate School of Law 2014.04.15

inter-faculty Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2008.01.23

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2008.01.23

inter-university 2005.02.22

College of Law  student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2005.02.22

Chung-Ang University College of Social Sciences inter-faculty*

Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2017.11.27

Management and Economics Research
Institute inter-faculty Research Institute for Economics and Business

Administration 2016.07.15

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2017.06.19

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2017.06.19

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2019.07.24

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2019.07.24

inter-faculty School of Medicine 1992.11.20
 student exchange School of Medicine 2015.04.03

inter-faculty
Faculty of Human Development,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2009.04.01

 student exchange
Faculty of Human Development,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2009.04.01

inter-faculty Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2018.03.06

 student exchange Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2018.03.06

inter-university 2001.02.23

College of Business and Economics  student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2017.07.04

College of Economics and Finance,
Global Graduate School of Business  student exchange Faculty of Economics,

Graduate School of Economics 2002.09.24

College of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering  student exchange Faculty of Engineering,

Graduate School of Science and Technology 2002.10.14

BK21 FOUR Center, Department of
Energy Engineering inter-faculty Research Center for Membrane and Film Technology 2021.03.04

Hankuk University of Foreign Studies
College of Japanese,
Graduate School of Japanese Language
and Literature

Hanyang University

Daegu University
College of Engineering and Graduate
School
(department of Engineering)

Dong-A University College of Medicine

Gongju National University of Education

University of the Philippines Manila

Chonbuk National University College of Law

Chonnam National University

College of Engineering

Tribhuvan University

Ateneo de Manila University

San Beda College

University of the Philippines Los Baños

National University of Mongolia

Otgontenger University School of Law

Yangon University of Economics

Kathmandu Medical College

Chungnam National University

5 of 17

http://www.stluke.com.ph/
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inter-university 2017.07.10

College of Education,
Teachers College,
College of Humanities,
College of Social Science

 student exchange

Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Human Development,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2017.06.30

inter-university 2003.10.06

 student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Faculty of  Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences

2003.10.06

inter-faculty
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2016.03.11

 student exchange
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2018.03.20

inter-university 2012.05.15
 student exchange University-wide (Campus Asia Program) 2012.05.15

Business School  student exchange School of Business Administration,
Graduate School of Business Administration 2013.09.30

 student exchange Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2012.03.26
 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2012.03.26
 faculty exchange Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2010.10.08
inter-university 2003.10.01

 student exchange Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2003.10.01

inter-university 2003.10.01

 student exchange Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2003.10.01

inter-university 2002.05.20

College of Humanities  student exchange Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2002.05.21

inter-faculty Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2014.02.06

 student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2014.02.06

inter-university 2009.02.03
 student exchange University-wide 2009.02.03

Graduate School of International  student exchange Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2017.09.13

inter-faculty Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2011.09.22

 student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2011.09.22

inter-university 2002.10.15
College of Confucian Studies & Eastern
philosophy,
College of Liberal Arts

 student exchange Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2002.10.15

College of Law (SKKU Law School)  student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2004.07.13

School of Life Science and Biotechnology,
School of Information and Communication,
College of Engineering

 student exchange

Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics,
Faculty of Agriculture,
Graduate School of Agricultural Science

2011.03.21

inter-faculty Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2011.10.25

 student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2011.10.25

Singapore inter-university 2016.12.01
 student exchange University-wide 2016.12.01

National University of Singapore Yong Loo Lin School of Medicine inter-faculty Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2014.01.30

Sri Lanka University of Ruhuna Faculty of Agriculture inter-faculty Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2016.11.22
Taiwan inter-university 2016.07.27

Institute of Economics inter-faculty Research Institute for Economics and Business
Administration 2007.07.13

Chinese Culture University Institute of East Asian Humanities and
Social Sciences inter-faculty Faculty of Letters,

Graduate School of Humanities 2020.03.04

Chung Yuan Christian University The R&D Center for Membrane
Technology inter-faculty Research Center for Membrane and Film Technology 2020.10.26

inter-faculty Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2016.03.09

 student exchange Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2016.03.09

inter-university 2017.07.21
 student exchange University-wide 2017.07.21

inter-faculty Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2010.10.28

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2010.10.28

inter-university 2016.09.29
 student exchange University-wide 2019.02.15

College of Engineering  student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2017.08.24

National Chung Hsing University Department of Electrical Engineering inter-faculty Graduate School of Maritime Sciences,
Faculty of Maritime Sciences 2020.05.19

inter-faculty Graduate School of System Informatics 2020.06.16
 student exchange Graduate School of System Informatics 2020.06.16

inter-faculty Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2010.04.14

 student exchange Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2010.04.14

National Cheng Kung University

National Changhua University of
Education College of Science

National Kaohsiung University of
Science and Technology

College of Management,
College of Maritime,
College of Ocean Engineering

Academia Sinica

Kaohsiung Medical University College of Medicine

National Chengchi University
College of Law

Sogang University School of Economics

Sungkyunkwan University

Yonsei University Wonju Campus Department of Economics

Nanyang Technological University

Mokpo National Maritime University

Mokpo National University

Seoul National University

Pusan National University College of Humanities

Korea Nazarene University Division of Social Welfare

Korea University

Graduate School of International Studies

Kunsan National University

Jeju National University

Korea Maritime and Ocean University

(Republic of
Korea)
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(Taiwan) inter-faculty Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2009.07.01

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2009.07.01

inter-university 2003.10.01

 student exchange Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2003.10.01

inter-university 2002.02.27
 student exchange University-wide** 2019.07.10

College of Electrical Engineering and
Computer Science  student exchange Faculty of Engineering,

Graduate School of Engineering 2015.11.26

College of Engineering  student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Engineering 2020.05.26
College of Management  student exchange Graduate School of Business Administration 2013.04.22

College of Social Sciences  student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2015.03.17

Advanced Membrane Materials Research
Center inter-faculty Research Center for Membrane and Film Technology 2019.11.19

inter-faculty
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2020.01.13

 student exchange
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2020.01.13

inter-university 2017.07.11
College of Engineering,
College of Nuclear Science,
College of Electrical Engineering &
Computer Science

 student exchange
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2017.08.08

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2019.11.04

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2019.11.04

Precision Machinery Research &
Development Center inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering 2017.05.31

inter-university 2017.02.20

School of Law  student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2017.10.16

inter-university 2015.05.20

College of Nursing  student exchange School of Medicine,
Graduate School of Health Sciences 2017.06.23

College of Medicine  student exchange School of Medicine,
Graduate School of Medicine 2015.05.20

inter-faculty

Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of Science, Technology and
Innovation,
Engineering Biology Research Center

2020.02.10

 student exchange

Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of Science, Technology and
Innovation

2020.02.10

Thailand inter-faculty Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2013.09.02

 student exchange Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2013.09.02

Faculty of Agro-Industry inter-faculty Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2016.02.09

inter-faculty Graduate School of Health Sciences,
School of Medicine 2021.10.08

 student exchange Graduate School of Health Sciences,
School of Medicine 2021.10.08

inter-faculty
Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine,
Graduate School of Health Sciences

2016.09.21

 student exchange
Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine,
Graduate School of Health Sciences

2016.09.21

inter-faculty Graduate School of Health Sciences,
School of Medicine 2018.04.20

 student exchange Graduate School of Health Sciences,
School of Medicine 2018.04.20

inter-faculty Graduate School of Health Sciences 2018.07.11
 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Health Sciences 2021.09.29

inter-faculty Graduate School of Business Administration,
School of Business Administration 2012.01.05

 student exchange Graduate School of Business Administration,
School of Business Administration 2012.01.05

inter-faculty Graduate School of Business Administration,
School of Business Administration 2013.01.28

 student exchange Graduate School of Business Administration,
School of Business Administration 2013.01.28

Faculty of Agriculture inter-faculty Faculty of Agriculture,
Graduate School of Science and Technology 1999.03.11

inter-faculty
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2018.12.17

 student exchange
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2018.12.17

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2017.05.19

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2017.05.19

Mae FAH Luang University School of Social Innovation inter-faculty Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2020.04.28

Chulalongkorn University
Faculty of Economics

Chulalongkorn Business School

Kasetsart University
Faculty of Science

King Mongkut's University of Technology
Thonburi

School of Information Technology,
School of Architecture and Design

Faculty of Nursing

Taipei Medical University

Yuan Ze University College of Engineering

Burapha University Faculty of Logistics

Chiang Mai University

Faculty of Associated Medical Sciences

Faculty of Medicine

Faculty of Nursing

National Taiwan University of Science
and Technology

College of Engineering

National Tsing Hua University

National University of Kaohsiung College of Engineering

Soochow University

National Taipei University

National Taiwan Ocean University

National Taiwan University

7 of 17

http://www.pmc.org.tw/
http://www.pmc.org.tw/
https://en.mfu.ac.th/home.html
http://www.chula.ac.th/�
http://www.ku.ac.th/�
http://www2.kmutt.ac.th/�
http://www.tmu.edu.tw/�
https://www.yzu.edu.tw/index.php/en-us/
https://www.buu.ac.th/
http://www.cmu.ac.th/�
https://www.ntust.edu.tw/home.php
https://www.ntust.edu.tw/home.php
http://www.nthu.edu.tw/�
https://www.nuk.edu.tw/?Lang=zh-tw
http://www-ch.scu.edu.tw/october/�
http://www.ntpu.edu.tw/�
http://www.ntou.edu.tw/�
http://www.ntu.edu.tw/�


as of January 11, 2022

Country University / Institute Faculty, School etc. Agreement Type Faculty, School etc. of
Kobe University

Date of
Conclusion

(Thailand) inter-university 2012.10.01

Faculty of Medicine Ramathibodi Hospital  student exchange
Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine,
Graduate School of Health Sciences

2013.05.31

 student exchange
Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine,
Graduate School of Health Sciences

2013.02.20

 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Medicine 2015.11.26

Faculty of Tropical Medicine  student exchange Graduate School of Health Sciences,
School of Medicine 2013.04.10

Faculty of Public Health  student exchange
Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine,
Graduate School of Health Sciences

2015.04.07

Faculty of Engineering  student exchange Graduate School of Engineering 2018.06.07
inter-university 2018.09.26

Faculty of Science and Technology  student exchange Graduate School of Engineering 2019.02.11

Suranaree University of Technology Institute of Agricultural Technology inter-faculty

Faculty of Agriculture,
Graduate School of Agricultural Science,
Graduate School of Science, Technology and
Innovation

2017.12.21

inter-university 2000.05.23

 student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2009.07.02

Department of Mathematics and Statistics,
Faculty of Science and Technology  student exchange Faculty of Maritime Sciences,

Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2021.06.08

inter-faculty

Faculty of Science,
Graduate School of Science,
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering

2017.10.10

 student exchange

Faculty of Science,
Graduate School of Science,
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering

2017.10.10

UNESCO Asia and the Pacific Regional
Bureau for Education inter-faculty Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2015.12.09

Viet Nam The University of Danang inter-university 2013.08.07
inter-university 2019.03.11
 student exchange Graduate School of Economics 2012.02.07

Department of Japanese  student exchange (DD) Faculty of Economics 2019.03.11

inter-faculty
Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine,
Graduate School of Health Sciences

2021.05.13

 student exchange
Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine,
Graduate School of Health Sciences

2021.05.13

Hanoi University of Science and
Technology inter-university 2018.04.16

Hue University of Agriculture and
Forestry inter-university 2018.01.03

inter-university 2019.09.05
 student exchange Graduate School of Economics 2013.07.22

Nong Lam University inter-faculty Faculty of Agriculture,
Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2014.12.26

Vietnam Japan University inter-university 2018.04.12
University of Economics and Law inter-university 2014.04.17
University of Economics and Law（Faculuty
of Law)  student exchange Faculty of Law,

Graduate School of Law 2014.03.24

inter-faculty Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2011.07.06

 student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2011.07.06

Vietnam National University, Ho Chi
Minh City International University inter-faculty Faculty of Agriculture,

Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2015.04.20

inter-faculty Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2014.04.28
 student exchange Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2014.12.01

VNU University of Social Sciences and
Humanities, Hanoi inter-university 2016.11.22

Middle East
Israel Hebrew University of Jerusalem inter-university 2019.04.11

Saudi Arabia inter-faculty
Graduate School of Engineering,
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2021.04.20

 student exchange Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics 2021.04.20

Turkey Harran University inter-university 2017.07.21
inter-university 2004.01.15

 student exchange Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2004.01.15

inter-faculty Graduate School of Business Administration 2014.09.02
 student exchange Graduate School of Business Administration 2014.09.02

University of Adiyaman inter-faculty Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2010.04.16

Yemen Ministry of Education in the Republic of
Yemen inter-faculty Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2006.09.18

Africa
Ghana University of Ghana Department of Economics inter-faculty Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2016.12.22

Malawi University of Malawi Centre for Education Research and
Training inter-faculty Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2006.06.12

Lilongwe University of Agriculture and
Natural Resources inter-university 2019.02.05

Namibia inter-university 2020.02.07
Faculty of Humanities and Social Sciences  student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2020.06.16

Sudan National Centre for Research (NCR) inter-faculty Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2017.01.29
Sudan Academy of Sciences inter-faculty Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2018.11.29

Istanbul Technical University

Koc University Graduate School of Business, College of
Adminitsrative Science and Economics

University of Namibia

Vietnam National University, Ho Chi
Minh City

Vietnam National University, Ho Chi
Minh City

University of Social Sciences and
Humanities

Vietnamese Academy of Agricultural
Sciences

King Abdullah University of Science and
Technology

Foreign Trade University

Hanoi Medical University

National Economics University

Mahidol University
Faculty of Medicine Siriraj Hospital

Rajamangala University of Technology
Thanyaburi

Thammasat University

Sirindhorn International Institute of
Technology
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Uganda Ministry of Education and Sports in the
Republic of Uganda inter-faculty Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2008.10.01

Makerere University College of Business and Management
Sciences inter-faculty Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2020.06.01

Oceania

Australia Curtin University Faculty of Humanities inter-faculty*
Faculty of  Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies

2018.04.23

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2017.02.17

inter-faculty Graduate School of Engineering,
Faculty of Engineering 2018.08.09

 student exchange Graduate School of Engineering,
Faculty of Engineering 2018.08.09

inter-university 2021.11.17
 student exchange University-wide 2021.11.17

The University of South Australia inter-university 2021.06.09

(Australia) The University of Sydney Sydney Law School inter-faculty* Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2017.12.14

inter-university 2006.10.20

 student exchange University-wide 2006.11.27

University of Tasmania inter-faculty Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2021.04.02
inter-university 2017.07.24
 student exchange University-wide 2017.07.24

North America
Canada inter-faculty Graduate School of System Informatics 2016.12.01

 student exchange Graduate School of System Informatics 2016.12.01

inter-faculty Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences 2014.11.18

 student exchange Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences 2014.11.18

McGill University Royal Institution for the Advancement of
Learning inter-faculty School of Medicine,

Graduate School of Medicine 2019.10.15

The Campbell Family Cancer Research
Institute at The Princess Margaret
Cancer Centre

inter-faculty Graduate School of Medicine 2020.07.16

inter-university 2015.01.13
 student exchange University-wide** 2015.01.13

University of Toronto Faculty of Applied Science and
Engineering inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering 1980.05.14

Western University Faculty of Education inter-faculty

Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Human Development,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2017.10.22

United
States Boston College Department of Economics inter-faculty Graduate School of Economics 2012.04.17

inter-university 2003.10.01

 faculty exchange Graduate School of Maritime Sciences,
Faculty of Maritime Sciences 2008.09.30

Cornell University Samuel Curtis Johnson Graduate School
of Management inter-faculty Graduate School of Science, Technology and

Innovation 2017.05.15

inter-university 2015.02.02

 student exchange

Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics

2015.02.02

FHI360 inter-faculty Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2011.09.12
inter-university 2021.10.16
 student exchange University-wide 2021.10.16

Maine Maritime Academy inter-university 2003.10.01

inter-faculty Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2012.02.23

 student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2012.02.23

inter-faculty Research Center for Membrane and Film Technology 2019.05.16
 faculty exchange Research Center for Membrane and Film Technology 2019.05.16

University of California, Barkeley Pacific Earthquake Engineering Research
Center inter-faculty

Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Research Center for Urban Safety and Security

2019.10.30

University of California, Hastings
College of the Law inter-faculty* Graduate School of Law 2017.07.20

University of California, Irvine Jack W.Peltason Center for the Study of
Democracy inter-faculty Graduate School of Economics 2016.10.07

University of California, San Diego inter-university 2021.01.22

inter-faculty Faculty of Global Human Sciences 2020.05.22
 student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences 2020.05.22
inter-university 2017.03.25

John A. Burns School of Medicine inter-faculty* School of Medicine, Graduate School of Medicine 2016.09.23
University of Nebraska - Lincoln inter-university 2018.09.07

inter-university 2016.04.04
Graduate School of Public and
International Affairs  student exchange (DD) Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2013.06.16University of Pittsburgh

University of Arkansas

University of Georgia

University of Hawaii at Mānoa

Queens College City University of New
York

Georgia Institute of Technology

The University of Tennessee, Knoxville

Huron University College

University of Ottawa

California Maritime Academy

The University of New South Wales

The University of Western Australia

University of Wollongong

Brock University Institute for Scientific Computation

Monash University Faculty of Art, Design and Architecture
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(United States)
Dornsife College of Letters, Arts and
Sciences inter-university 2018.02.06

Viterbi School of Engineering inter-faculty

Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics,
Education Center on Computational Science and
Engineering

2016.02.03

University of South Florida inter-university 2020.05.19
inter-university 2003.08.01

College of Engineering inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering 1980.06.09

Foster School of Business inter-faculty* School of Business Administration 2017.05.15

School of Medicine  student exchange Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine 2011.05.12

inter-faculty
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies

2017.10.25

 student exchange
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies

2017.10.25

South America

Brazil University of Brasília inter-faculty*
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies

2017.08.28

University of São Paulo inter-university 2018.05.24

Federal University of Rio de Janeiro Institute of Economics inter-faculty Research Institute for Economics and Business
Administration 2010.03.04

Chile Catholic University of the North - Chille School of Architecture inter-faculty Graduate School of Engineering 2020.12.01
The United Nations Economic
Commission for Latin America and the
Caribbean (ECLAC)

inter-faculty Research Institute for Economics and Business
Administration 2007.09.26

Mexico The University of Guadalajara inter-university 2007.02.09
National Autonomous University of
Mexico Accounting and Management Faculty inter-faculty* School of Business Administration,

Graduate School of Business Administration 2018.02.28

Paraguay Norte University inter-university 2021.07.26
Europe

Austria inter-university 2015.10.06

 student exchange

Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Health Sciences,
School of Medicine

2015.10.06

inter-university 2018.03.23

 student exchange

Faculty of Law,
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Law,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of Science, Technology and
Innovation

2018.06.15

Medical University of Graz inter-university 2021.09.14
inter-university 2018.05.04
 student exchange University-wide 2018.05.04
inter-university 2017.10.24

 student exchange Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2018.11.30

 faculty exchange Graduate School of Humanities 2018.11.30

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2019.09.30

 faculty exchange Graduate School of Law 2019.10.03

inter-faculty Graduate School of Business Administration,
School of Business Administration 1998.01.09

 student exchange Graduate School of Business Administration,
School of Business Administration 2012.06.08

Belgium Bruegel inter-faculty Graduate School of Economics 2013.10.07
inter-university 2019.11.27

Faculty of Arts and Philosophy, Faculty of
Economics and Business Administration  student exchange

Faculty of Economics,
School of Business Administration,
Graduate School of Economics,
Graduate School of Business Administration,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences

2021.07.05

inter-university 2019.10.21
 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Economics 2010.01.18

 student exchange

Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics,
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies

2021.01.27

 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2017.07.06
 student exchange (DD) Faculty of Economics 2015.06.08

Interfaculty Center of European Studies,
Faculty of Economics and Business,
Faculty of Arts

 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Economics 2014.03.12

Faculty of Economics and Business  student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2020.07.16

Faculty of Social Sciences  student exchange

Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics,
Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies

2021.02.01

Faculty of Law  student exchange Graduate School of Law 2019.10.21
Interfaculty Center of European Studies  student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2015.12.15

inter-university 2016.10.12
Faculty of Engineering,
Faculty of Architecture and Urban Planning  student exchange Faculty of Engineering,

Graduate School of Engineering 2017.02.10University of Mons

Vienna University of Economics and
Business Administration

Ghent University

Katholieke Universiteit Leuven

Faculty of Arts

(Katholieke Universiteit Leuven)

Management Center Innsbruck (MCI )

University of Graz

University of Innsbruck
Faculty of Social and Political Sciences

Faculty of Law

University of Southern California

University of Washington

Utah State University

FH Joanneum University of Applied
Sciences
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(Belgium) inter-university 2019.09.30

 student exchange

Graduate School of Law,
Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Economics,
Faculty of Economics

2019.10.10

Faculty of Law, Faculty of Economic,
Social and Political Science  faculty exchange

Graduate School of Law,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Economics

2017.06.22

inter-faculty Graduate School of Economics 2016.03.01
 student exchange Graduate School of Economics 2021.01.21

Faculty of Pharmacy and Biomedical
Sciences,
School of Biomedical Sciences

inter-faculty* Graduate School of Medicine,
Biosignal Research Center 2017.12.20

inter-university 2014.01.30
Faculty of Gembloux-Agro-bio-Tech  student exchange Graduate School of Engineering 2015.12.22
Faculty of Philosophy and Letters  student exchange Faculty of Economics, Graduate School of Economics 2016.06.22
Faculty of Law and Political Sciences  student exchange Graduate School of  Law 2014.04.04

 student exchange School of Business Administration,
Graduate School of Business Administration 2020.08.20

 student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2014.09.25

inter-university 2017.09.25

Faculty of Letters, Translation and
Communication  student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies

2018.06.19

inter-university 2020.06.29
 student exchange University-wide 2016.10.12

Bulgaria Bulgarian Universities and Institutes of
Bulgarian Academy of Sciences inter-university 2005.07.01

inter-university 2012.07.25
 student exchange University-wide 2018.06.18

Trakia University Faculty of Agriculture inter-faculty Faculty of Agriculture,
Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2016.06.01

University of Food Technologies inter-faculty Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2015.12.16

Croatia inter-faculty Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2019.06.14

 student exchange Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2019.06.14

inter-faculty Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2016.02.29

 student exchange Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2016.02.29

Czech
Republic inter-university 2017.06.15

 student exchange University-wide 2017.06.15
Denmark inter-university 2000.08.30

 student exchange

Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment,
School of Medicine

2000.08.30

Faculty of Social Sciences  student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2001.06.29

Estonia Tallinn University of Technology School of Engineering inter-faculty Graduate School of Science, Technology and
Innovation 2018.08.31

Finland inter-faculty
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2021.08.12

 student exchange
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2021.08.12

inter-faculty Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of  ntercultural Studies 2021.10.13

 student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2021.10.13

France inter-university 2017.03.23

Faculty of Law and Political Science,
Faculty of Economics and Management,
Faculty of Humanities and Arts

 student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty and Graduate School of Law,
Faculty and Graduate School of Economics

2019.06.16

POLYTECH School of Engineering  student exchange
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2019.06.16

Polytech Marseille student exchange Faculty of Science,
Graduate School of Science 2020.11.26

Claude Bernard University - Lyon1 inter-faculty Graduate School of Science 2015.05.13
inter-faculty Graduate School of Science 2012.10.15
 student exchange Graduate School of Science 2012.10.15
inter-university 2015.04.10

 student exchange

Graduate School of Humanities,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment,
Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies

2015.04.10

inter-faculty School of Business Administration,
Graduate School of Business Administration 1982.05.19

 student exchange School of Business Administration,
Graduate School of Business Administration 1992.01.05

inter-faculty Graduate School of Business Administration 2016.11.30
 student exchange Graduate School of Business Administration 2016.11.30

Ecole Superieure de Commerce de
Paris (ESCP EUROPE)

ESSEC Business School

Tampere University
Faculty of Engineering and Natural
Sciences, Faculty of Information and
Communication Technologies

Aix-Marseille University

Côte d'Azur Observatory

Ecole Normale Superieure de Lyon

University of Rijeka Faculty of Maritime Studies

Charles University

University of Aarhus

University of Helsinki Faculty of Arts

Université Libre de Bruxelles

Vrije Universiteit Brussel

Sofia University St. Kliment Ohridski

Juraj Dobrila University of Pula Faculty of Humanities

Saint-Louis University

Université catholique de Louvain

School of Economics

University of Liège

Management School

11 of 17

http://www.au-plovdiv.bg/
http://www.au-plovdiv.bg/
http://www.uni-sz.bg/
http://uft-plovdiv.bg/oldsite2/UFT_EN/index.html
https://taltech.ee/en
http://www.univ-lyon1.fr/
http://www.escpeurope.eu/�
http://www.essec.edu/en/�
http://www.tut.fi/�
http://www.univ-amu.fr/�
http://www.oca.eu/�
http://www.ens-lyon.eu/ecole-normale-superieure-de-lyon-accueil-77247.kjsp�
http://www.uniri.hr/�
http://www.cuni.cz/�
http://www.au.dk/�
https://www.helsinki.fi/en
http://www.ulb.ac.be/�
http://www.vub.ac.be/�
http://www.uni-sofia.bg/�
https://www.unipu.hr/en
http://www.usaintlouis.be/sl/1058.html�
http://www.uclouvain.be/�
http://www.ulg.ac.be/cms/c_5000/fr/accueil�


as of January 11, 2022

Country University / Institute Faculty, School etc. Agreement Type Faculty, School etc. of
Kobe University

Date of
Conclusion

(France) inter-faculty School of Business Administration,
Graduate School of Business Administration 2021.10.26

 student exchange School of Business Administration,
Graduate School of Business Administration 2021.10.26

inter-faculty Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2021.10.14

 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2021.10.14

inter-faculty

Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics,
Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences

2013.11.05

 student exchange

Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics,
Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Maritime Sciences

2021.02.18

Institut National des Sciences
Appliquées de Toulouse
(INSA Toulouse)

inter-faculty Graduate School of Science 2018.04.24

inter-faculty
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2018.10.25

 student exchange
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2018.10.25

Laboratoire National des Champs
Magnétiques Pulsés inter-faculty Molecular Photoscience Research Center 2003.12.18

inter-university 2018.02.27

 student exchange
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2019.11.04

inter-university 2011.01.05
 student exchange University-wide 2011.01.05

Faculty of Geography, History, Economy
and Society  student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2019.10.24

inter-university 2005.07.14
 student exchange University-wide 2017.05.16
inter-university 2006.04.06
 student exchange University-wide** 2017.07.24

Paris North University - Paris 13 inter-university 2010.11.02
inter-faculty Graduate School of Law 2018.09.17
 student exchange Graduate School of Law 2018.09.17

inter-faculty Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2015.11.15

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2015.11.15

inter-faculty Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2015.09.21

 student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2015.09.21

inter-faculty Graduate School of Law 2018.08.28
Faculty of Law  student exchange Graduate School of Law 2020.03.09

inter-faculty Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2017.01.10

 student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2017.01.10

Université de Strasbourg inter-university 2013.03.14
inter-university 2018.07.12

The Law School  student exchange Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2018.07.11

UFR Informatique, Mathématiques et Math
ématiques Appliquées  student exchange

Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2018.12.19

inter-university 2018.07.24
 student exchange 2018.07.24

Faculty of Law, Economics and Social
Sciences,
Interdisciplinary Research Center in Law
(IRJI)

inter-faculty Graduate School of Law,
Faculty of Law 2020.02.04

Faculty of Law, Economics and Social
Sciences  student exchange Graduate School of Law,

Faculty of Law 2020.02.04

Georgia Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State
University inter-university 2017.09.13

Germany Asklepios Medical School, Semmelweis
University inter-faculty* Graduate School of Medicine,

School of Medicine 2015.06.01

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2017.06.30

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2017.06.30

inter-university 2015.10.05

 student exchange Graduate School of Economics,
Faculty of Economics 2016.05.11

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2016.03.15

EBS University of Business and Law Business School inter-faculty* Graduate School of Business Administration,
School of Business Administration 2013.08.28

inter-university 2019.08.29
 student exchange University-wide 2019.08.29

inter-faculty Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences 2013.06.27

 student exchange Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences 2013.06.27

University of Tours

University of Freiburg Institute for Macromolecular Chemistry

Berlin School of Economics and Law

Free University of Berlin Department of History and Cultural
Studies, Academic Division Art History of
East Asia

Université de Poitiers

Université de Rennes 1 IGR-IAE de Rennes

Université Grenoble-Alpes

University of Lille

Sciences Po Bordeaux

Sciences Po Lille

Stendhal University - Grenoble 3

Université de Paris (Paris Diderot
University)

Paris II Pantheon Assas University

Paris Nanterre University

Institut National des Sciences
Appliquées de LYON
(INSA Lyon)

Institut Polytechnique de Grenoble
(Grenoble INP)

National Polytechnic Institute of
Toulouse

Groupe Kedge Business School

Institut National des Langues et
Civilisations Orientales
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(Germany) Faculty of Economic Sciences inter-faculty* School of Business Administration,
Graduate School of Business Administration 2013.10.11

Faculty of Biology and Psychology inter-faculty Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2014.11.07

inter-university 2018.02.28

 student exchange

Graduate School of Engineering,
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Science, Technology and
Innovation

2018.08.30

Institute of Solid State Research at the
Leibniz Institute for Solid State and
Materials Research Dresden

inter-faculty Molecular Photoscience Research Center 2013.07.08

Johannes Gutenberg University Mainz Institut für Physikalische Chemie inter-faculty Graduate School of Science 2017.11.15
Karlsruhe Institute of Technology inter-university 2017.12.11

inter-university 2016.05.12
 student exchange University-wide** 2016.05.12

Faculty of Business, Economics, and
Social Sciences  student exchange Graduate School of Business Administration,

School of Business Administration 2014.09.22

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Science and Technology 2000.05.09

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Science and Technology 2002.07.16

inter-faculty Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2014.07.24

 student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2014.07.24

Leipzig University Faculty of History, arts and Oriental
Studies inter-faculty* Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,

Faculty of Global Human Sciences 2013.06.26

Martin Luther University Halle-
Wittenberg Faculty of Philosophy I inter-faculty*

Faculty of Letters,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Humanities

2020.12.10

inter-faculty Graduate School of Law 2014.06.27
 student exchange Graduate School of Law 2014.06.27

Reseach Center Dresden - Rossendorf
e.V. inter-faculty Molecular Photoscience Research Center 2008.10.22

RWTH Aachen University inter-university 2018.07.10
University of Siegen School of Science and Technology inter-faculty Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2019.02.26

inter-faculty

Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Faculty of Human Development,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2015.12.10

 student exchange

Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Faculty of Human Development,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment

2016.07.20

Technical University of Munich inter-university* University-wide 2018.03.01
inter-university 2018.04.03

 student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Human Development,
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2018.08.07

inter-university 2015.06.02
 student exchange University-wide** 2015.11.02

inter-faculty Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2019.09.11

 student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2019.09.11

inter-faculty*

Faculty of Letters,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment,
Graduate School of Humanities

2013.03.21

 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2019.03.11

inter-faculty Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2015.07.15

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2015.07.15

University of Marburg School of Business & Economics inter-faculty* Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2017.03.13

WHU - Otto Beisheim School of
Management inter-faculty* School of Business Administration,

Graduate School of Business Administration 2006.03.22

inter-faculty
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Research Center for Urban Safety and Security

2013.09.06

inter-faculty Graduate School of Science, Technology and
Innovation 2021.10.22

 student exchange Graduate School of Science, Technology and
Innovation 2021.10.22

Hungary inter-university 2019.12.09

Faculty of Social Sciences and
International Relations  student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Graduate School of Law

2019.12.04

Greece

Corvinus University of Budapest

Trier University

University of Cologne Faculty of Management, Economics and
Social Sciences

University of Hamburg

Asia-Africa Institute, Faculty of Humanities

Faculty of Law

School of Electrical and Computer
Engineering

Aristotle University of Thessaloniki

Osnabrück University School of Law

Technical University of Dresden School of Science

Technische Universität Darmstadt

Georg-August-University of Gottingen

Hamburg University of Technology

Kiel University Faculty of Engineering

Faculty of Business, Economics, and
Social Sciences
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(Hungary) inter-university 2016.11.10

 student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment,
Graduate School of Law

2018.04.12

inter-university 2018.05.30

Faculty of International Management and
Business (FIMB)  student exchange

Faculty of Economics,
School of Business Administration,
Graduate School of Economics,
Graduate School of Business Administration

2018.05.30

Iceland Univesity of Akureyri Faculty of Law inter-faculty* Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2020.05.13

Ireland inter-faculty Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 1992.07.27

 student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2002.12.03

inter-university 2018.07.31
J.E. Cairnes School of Business &
Economics  student exchange Faculty of Economics,

School of Business Administration 2018.07.31

Faculty of Science  student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Science and Technology 2005.12.13

Italy inter-university 2015.01.26

 student exchange

Faculty of Law,
Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Law,
Graduate School of Economics

2015.01.26

inter-university 2021.04.12
 student exchange University-wide 2021.04.12
 faculty exchange University-wide 2016.04.01

IASI-CNR(Institute for Systems Analysis
and Computer Science-National
Research Council)

inter-faculty Graduate School of System Informatics 2017.03.29

inter-university 2021.03.16
 student exchange University-wide 2021.03.16

inter-faculty
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies

2018.04.18

 student exchange
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies

2018.04.18

inter-faculty Graduate School of Engineering 2015.02.19
 student exchange Graduate School of Engineering 2015.04.23

inter-faculty Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2020.07.02

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2020.07.02

inter-faculty Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2018.01.25

 student exchange Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering 2018.01.25

inter-faculty Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2015.01.09

inter-faculty Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2016.03.24

inter-faculty
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies

2017.06.21

 student exchange
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies

2017.06.21

 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2020.07.01

inter-faculty School of Business Administration,
Graduate School of Business Administration 2013.12.27

 student exchange School of Business Administration,
Graduate School of Business Administration 2013.12.27

School of Engineering inter-faculty
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2019.01.28

inter-faculty Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2021.07.19

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2021.07.19

inter-university 2016.12.20
Department of Foreign Languages and
Literatures and Modern Cultures  student exchange Faculty of Letters,

Graduate School of Humanities 2017.1.13

Latvia Riga Technical University inter-university 2015.02.25
Netherlands inter-university 2019.11.04

 student exchange University-wide 2020.03.12

Tilburg University Tilburg School of Economics and
Management inter-faculty* Faculty of Economics,

Graduate School of Economics 2016.02.25

University of Pisa

Department of Law

University of Turin

Leiden University

University of Naples Federico II

University of Naples "L'Orientale"

University of Parma Department of Economics

University of Florence Department of Industrial Engineering

University of Milan

Department of Private Law and History of
Law,
Department of Italian and Supranational
Public Law,
Department of Legal Sciences ‘Cesare
Becceria’,
Department of Social and Political
Sciences,
Department of International, Legal,
Historical and Politcal Studies,
Department of Economics, Management
and Quantitative Methods,
Department of Language Mediation and
Intercultural Communication

University of Milano-Bicocca Department of Materials Science

National University of Ireland, Galway

Bocconi University

Ca' Foscari University of Venice

University of Bologna Scuola di Lingue e Letterature, Traduzione
e Interpretazione - sede di Forlì e
Dipartimento di Interpretazione e
Traduzione

Eotvos Lorand University

Budapest Business School

Dublin City University
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(Netherlands)
Groningen Biomolecular Sciences and
Biotechnology Institute (GBB) inter-faculty Graduate School of Engineering,

Graduate School of Agricultural Science 2014.12.16

inter-faculty

Faculty of Economics,
School of Business Administration
Graduate School of Economics、
Graduate School of Business Administration

2020.11.11

 student exchange

Faculty of Economics,
School of Business Administration
Graduate School of Economics、
Graduate School of Business Administration

2020.11.11

Norway Norwegian School of Economics and
Business Administration inter-faculty* Graduate School of Business Administration 2004.12.24

Oslo Metropolitan University Faculty of Education and International
Studies inter-faculty Graduate School of Human Development and

Environment 2013.03.15

inter-faculty Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences 2015.10.09

 student exchange Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences 2015.10.09

inter-faculty
Graduate School of System Informatics,
Education Center on Computational Science and
Engineering

2016.06.02

 student exchange Graduate School of System Informatics 2017.09.21
Poland Adam Mickiewicz University in Poznan inter-university 2016.10.26

inter-university 2021.07.28
 student exchange University-wide 2017.05.31

inter-faculty Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2014.07.22

 student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2014.07.22

inter-university 2013.10.10
 student exchange University-wide 2013.10.10

inter-faculty Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2012.07.27

 student exchange Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2012.07.27

European Studies  student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Law 2018.07.19
inter-university 2013.10.09

Faculty of Oriental Studies  student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences

2013.10.24

inter-faculty Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2017.06.27

 student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2017.06.27

Portugal inter-faculty Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2010.11.01

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2010.11.01

Romania inter-university 1998.11.18
Faculty of Political, Administrative and
Communication Sciences  student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences,

Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2016.05.24

Faculty of Letters  student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences 2003.06.19

Faculty of Business  student exchange Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2016.01.05

inter-faculty Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2018.03.20

 student exchange Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Humanities 2018.03.20

inter-university 2016.12.15
Japanese Language Department, Faculty
for Foreign Languages  student exchange Graduate School of Humanities,

Faculty of Letters 2016.12.15

Lithuania inter-university 2016.12.28

 student exchange

Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2016.12.28

Russia Lomonosov Moscow State University inter-university 2020.08.26
Russian Academy of Sciences Prokhorov General Physics Institute inter-faculty Molecular Photoscience Research Center 2018.12.13

inter-university 2021.09.27
 student exchange University-wide 2021.09.27
inter-university 2018.06.08

 student exchange

Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Facutly of Law,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Law

2018.10.17

Serbia inter-university 2017.06.19

 student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Law

2020.08.19
University of Belgrade

University of Bucharest

Vilnius Gediminas Technical University

Saint Petersburg State University

Ural Federal University

University of Warsaw

Warsaw School of Economics

University of Coimbra Faculty of Economics

Babeş-Bolyai University

Dimitrie Cantemir Christian University Faculty of Foreign Languages and
Literatures

University of Oslo Faculty of Mathematics and Natural
Sciences

Nicolaus Copernicus University

University of Gdańsk Faculty of Economics

Jagiellonian University Faculty of Philosophy

University of Groningen

University of Bergen Faculty of Humanities
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http://www.nhh.no/
https://www.oslomet.no/en
http://international.amu.edu.pl/
https://www.msu.ru/en/
http://www.gpi.ru/
http://www.bg.ac.rs/en/index.php�
http://www.unibuc.ro/e/�
http://www.vgtu.lt/en/�
http://eng.spbu.ru/�
https://urfu.ru/en/
http://www.uw.edu.pl/�
http://www.sgh.waw.pl/en/Pages/default.aspx�
http://www.uc.pt/�
http://www.ubbcluj.ro/�
http://ucdc.ro/en/index.php�
http://www.uio.no/english/�
http://www.umk.pl/en/�
http://en.ug.edu.pl/�
https://en.uj.edu.pl/en
http://www.rug.nl/�
http://www.uib.no/en/education�


as of January 11, 2022

Country University / Institute Faculty, School etc. Agreement Type Faculty, School etc. of
Kobe University

Date of
Conclusion

Slovak
Republic inter-university 2017.05.23

 student exchange

Graduate School of Humanities,
Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Human Development and
Environment,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Law,
Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Business Administration,
School of Business Administration,
Graduate School of Medicine,
School of Medicine,
Graduate School of System Informatics,
Graduate School of Science, Technology and
Innovation

2020.03.03

Slovenia University of Ljubljana inter-university 2016.06.24

inter-faculty
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2019.03.29

 student exchange
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2019.03.29

Spain Barcelona Centre for International
Affairs inter-faculty Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2015.02.23

inter-faculty Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2013.09.25

 student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2013.09.25

Engineering School inter-faculty Graduate School of System Informatics 2017.04.27
inter-university 2020.02.21

 student exchange

Graduate School of Humanities,
Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences

2020.02.21

inter-university 2016.09.30
 student exchange University-wide** 2016.09.30

Faculty of Economics and Business inter-faculty* Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Economics 2014.09.15

Sweden inter-university 2021.04.05

Faculty of Science and Engineering  student exchange
Faculty of Engineering,
Graduate School of Engineering,
Graduate School of System Informatics

2021.04.06

University of Gothenburg School of Business, Economics and Law inter-faculty* Graduate School of Business Administration,
School of Business Administration 2006.08.05

World Maritime University /IMO inter-university 2003.10.01
Switzerland inter-university 2017.07.27

 student exchange University-wide 2017.09.07

UK Cardiff Business School inter-faculty Graduate School of Business Administration,
School of Business Administration 2004.03.11

Cardiff Business School,
(School of Modern Languages)  student exchange Graduate School of Business Administration,

School of Business Administration 2020.02.12

Cardiff Business School,
Cardiff School of Social Sciences,
Cardiff School of Engineering

inter-faculty Faculty of Maritime Sciences,
Graduate School of Science and Technology 2005.08.01

Institute of Education, University of
London inter-faculty Graduate School of Human Development and

Environment 2015.07.06

inter-faculty Graduate School of Law 2017.01.23
 student exchange Graduate School of Law 2017.01.23

Robert Gordon University inter-faculty Graduate School of Maritime Sciences 2018.06.06
inter-university 2017.03.30
 student exchange University-wide 2017.03.30
 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2009.09.07
inter-university 2013.03.25

 student exchange Faculty of Law,
Graduate School of Law 2017.06.19

inter-university 1989.02.24
 student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences 2000.10.17

Management School  student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Business Administration 2016.11.29
inter-university 1999.10.28

 student exchange

Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Letters,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Humanities

2019.02.20

University of East Anglia School of International Development inter-faculty (DD) Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2021.02.28
inter-university 2001.04.03
 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Economics 2018.03.20
 student exchange (DD) Graduate School of Law 2018.03.05

Faculty of Humanities and Faculty of
Social Sciences  student exchange

Faculty of Letters,
Faculty of Law,
Faculty of Economics,
Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Humanities,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Law,
Graduate School of Economics

2017.02.24

University of Glasgow inter-university 1999.08.10

University of Birmingham

University of Essex

School of Oriental and African Studies,
University of London

The University of Dundee

The University of Sheffield

Linköping University

University of Basel

Cardiff University

Queen Mary, University of London School of Law

Autonomous University of Barcelona

Faculty of Translation and Interpreting and
Graduate School of (Department of
Translation and Interpreting)

Pompeu Fabra University

University of Barcelona

Comenius University

University of Maribor Faculty of Electrical Engineering and
Computer Science
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http://www.uni-lj.si/eng/
http://www.cidob.org/
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http://www.handels.gu.se/
http://www.wmu.se/
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/ioe
https://www.ucl.ac.uk/ioe
https://www.rgu.ac.uk/
http://www.uea.ac.uk/
http://www.gla.ac.uk/
http://www.birmingham.ac.uk/�
https://www.essex.ac.uk/
http://www.soas.ac.uk/�
http://www.dundee.ac.uk/�
http://www.shef.ac.uk/�
http://www.liu.se/�
https://www.unibas.ch/de
http://www.cf.ac.uk/�
http://www.qmul.ac.uk/�
https://www.uab.cat/web/universitat-autonoma-de-barcelona-1345467954774.html
https://www.upf.edu/home
https://www.ub.edu/web/portal/en/
https://uniba.sk/
https://www.um.si/en/Pages/default.aspx


as of January 11, 2022

Country University / Institute Faculty, School etc. Agreement Type Faculty, School etc. of
Kobe University

Date of
Conclusion

(UK) inter-university 2016.02.25

 student exchange

Faculty of Intercultural Studies,
Faculty of Law,
Faculty of Economics,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies,
Graduate School of Law,
Graduate School of Economics

2016.02.25

inter-faculty Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2021.03.19

 student exchange Faculty of Global Human Sciences,
Graduate School of Intercultural Studies 2020.10.23

inter-university 2011.03.02
Hertford College inter-university* 2018.10.22

University of Sussex School of Education and Social Work inter-faculty (DD) Graduate School of International Cooperation Studies 2010.02.25

DD: Double Degree Program, etc.
*Academic Exchange Agreement including Student Exchange Agreement
**Excluding some faculties/schools etc.

University of Manchester Faculty of Humanities

University of Oxford

University of Kent
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http://www.sussex.ac.uk/
http://www.manchester.ac.uk/�
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